Numb-er Rate at which recovery shall be 
made from the contractor in the 
event of not fulfilling provision of 

clause 36(i) 

Figures Words 

1 Graduate  

Engineer  

Or  

Diploma  

Engineer  

Elect 5 Years  

or  

10 Years 
respectively  

01 Rs. 25,000/-  

per month  

Rupees  

Twenty-Five  

Thousand per 

month.  

Executive engineers retired from Government services that are holding Diploma will be treated at par with Graduate 
Engineers. 

Clause 42 

(i) (a) Schedule/statement for determining theoretical quantity of cement & bitumen on the basis of Delhi Schedule of Rates